answering the door, he entered and enquired as to where she kept her 

money and gold jewellery. At the same time he assured her that in a 

short while he would return the amount of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One 

Thousand) only, which he owed her, from the total loan of Rs. 15,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only.  He then left the house, while the 

victim went to a room to lie down without bolting the door from inside.  

After sometime,  the Appellant again entered her house armed with an 

iron rod and rice cooker cable and attacked her on her head with the

[...]

The Appellant is sentenced to undergo Simple 

Imprisonment for 17 months u/S 324 of the IPC, setting off the period 

of imprisonment already undergone by him as an under-trial-prisoner 

and after conviction.   

33.  He is also sentenced to pay a fine of Rs.2500/- (Rupees two 

thousand five hundred) only, in default of payment of fine, to undergo 

further S.I. of  3 (three) months.   

34.  In the event that the Appellant has  paid the fine imposed by the 

Learned Trial Court, the amount in excess of the fine imposed by this Court 

shall be returned to him.